505379228 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5426021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNNYBROOK HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNNYBROOK RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	2075 BAYVIEW AVENUE	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4N 3M5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14785531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775220

Email: justin.fons@quarles.com, sara.wright@quarles.com,

patents@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN FONS

Address Line 1: 411 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132621.00083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN FONS
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Fons/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=56550662_1#page1.tif source=56550662_1#page2.tif

PATENT 505379228 REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunnybrook Health Sciences Center, having its principal office at 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto Ontario, Canada M4N 3M5, the rightful and lawful owner of the applications listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Sunnybrook Research Institute, a corporation having its principal place of business located at 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto Ontario, Canada M4N 3M5, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said application(s) and the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Sunnybrook Research Institute, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, in the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patent; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is duly executed on its behalf.

Sunnybrook Health Sciences Center
Ву:
Name: Michael Julius
Title: Vice President, Research
Date: 1.21.19

APPENDIX A

The following applications/patents are subject to the above-noted assignment.

United States Application 61/813,830 filed April 19, 2013

International Application PCT/US2014/033973 filed April 14, 2014

United States Application 14/785,531 filed October 19, 2015; and

Canadian Application 2,908,740 filed April 14, 2014

QB\132621.00083\55731640.1

PATENT REEL: 048620 FRAME: 0790